Town of Henniker, New Hampshire



REQUEST FOR BIDS

ACCEPTANCE DUE DATE: April 6, 2022 12:00 p.m.

ACCEPTANCE PLACE

Henniker Town Hall 18 Depot Hill Road Henniker, NH 03242

Sealed Envelops Must be Marked:

Town of Henniker - Road Culvert Replacement

INVITATION TO BID

The Town of Henniker invites sealed bids for the **Liberty Hill Road Culvert Replacement** until noon on April 6, 2022, at the office of the Town Administrator, Town of Henniker, 18 Depot Hill Road, Henniker, NH 03242 at which time and place all Bids will be publicly opened and read. Bids submitted after this time or those that do not comply with the bid requirements will not be accepted.

The work includes construction of an open bottom box culverts wing walls, road reconstruction, utility relocations, rip-rap, guardrail, and associated work located in Henniker, NH.

A pre-bid conference will be held on March 23, 2022 at 9:00 AM in the Henniker Town Hall, 18 Depot Hill Road, Henniker, NH 03242 to discuss the project details. All bidders are encouraged to attend.

Plans have been prepared by KV Partners, LLC, P.O. Box 432, New Boston, NH 03070, Ph. (603) 413-6650, Fax (866) 587-0507, email <u>MVignale@KVPLLC.com</u>. Contract Documents may be examined at the Office of the Town Administrator, Town of Henniker, 18 Depot Hill Road, Henniker, NH 03242; Construction Summary of NH, 734 Chestnut Street, Manchester, NH 03104; and Associated General Contractors of NH, 48 Grandview Road, Bow, NH 03304. Contract Documents may be obtained <u>only</u> from KV Partners (contact information above) at no cost in PDF form and paper copies of the plans and specifications can be provided, if required, at non-refundable cost of \$50.

Each Bid shall be accompanied by a bid security in the form of a certified, treasurer's or cashier's check or Bid Bond in the sum of five (5) percent of the Bid Price.

The Town reserves the right to reject any or all Bids, should the Owner deem it to be in the public interest to do so. All questions concerning the plans and specifications shall be directed to KV Partners, LLC.

The Town of Henniker is an equal opportunity/affirmative action agency. All qualified proposals will receive consideration without regard to race, color, religion, creed, age, sex, or national origin. Minority owned and women owned contractors are encouraged to submit bids.